

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH: AT AMARAVATI
WEDNESDAY, THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF AUGUST
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FOUR

:PRESENT:

THE HONOURABLE MS JUSTICE B S BHANUMATHI

I.A.No.1 OF 2024

IN

WRIT PETITION NO: 15941 OF 2024



Between:

Chowdeswari Mahila Mandali, Represented by its member Smt. G. Kavitha,
W/o. G.J. Lokanadha Reddy, Age years, R/o. Totakanuma Village, V. Kota
Mandal, Chittoor Distirct, Andhra Pradesh

Petitioner

(Petitioner in WP 15941 OF 2024
on the file of High Court)

AND

1. The State of Andhra Pradesh, Rep by its Principal Secretary Civil Supplies, Department, Secretariat Building Velagapudi Amaravathi, Guntur District.
2. The District Collector, Chittoor District
3. Jt. Collector, Chittoor District.
4. The Revenue Divisional Officer, Palamaner, Chittoor District.
5. The Tahsildhar, V, Kota Mandal, Chittoor District.
6. Kum. K.N Mohana Priya, D/o K.N. Balasamudram Age 34 years, Thotakanuma Village, V kota Mandal Chittoor District

Respondents

(Respondents in-do-)

Petition under Section 151 CPC is filed praying that in the circumstances stated in the affidavit filed in support of the writ petition, the High Court may be pleased to Suspend the operation impugned proceedings No Roc. E/855/2024 dated 0-07-2024 issued by the 4th respondent and direct

the official respondent to continue to supply essential commodities to the petitioner FP Shop No. 1062036 of Thotakanuma Village, V.Kota Mandal as usual, without any interruption, pending disposal of W.P.No.15941 of 2024, on the file of the High Court.

Petition coming on for hearing, upon perusing the Petition and the affidavit filed in support thereof and the earlier order of the High Court dt 24.07.2024 made herein and upon hearing the arguments of SRI.NEELI MANI KANTA Advocate for the Petitioner, GP FOR CIVIL SUPPLIES for the Respondent Nos.1 to 5, and the Court made the following;

ORDER:

"Post on 11.09.2024.

Interim order granted earlier is extended till then."

//TRUE COPY//

A

**SD/-U.SRI DEVI-
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR
SECTION OFFICER**

To,

1. One CC to SRI.NEELI MANI KANTA Advocate [OPUC]
2. Two CCs to GP FOR CIVIL SUPPLIES, High Court of Andhra Pradesh.
[OUT]
3. One spare copy

ksr

HIGH COURT

BSB, J

DATED:14.08.2024

Post on 11.09.2024.

ORDER

I.A.NO.1 OF 2024

IN

WP.No.15941 of 2024

INTERIM ORDER EXTENDED

